### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carolina Castellanos	04/22/2003
Daniel Eugene Doucette	04/22/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive
City:	Northfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60093

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12030839

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-552-1311
Email: scott@fitcheven.com
Correspondent Name: Scott J. Menghini
Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 92094/1410

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott J. Menghini

Total Attachments: 2 source=67558asn#page1.tif source=67558asn#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023287 FRAME: 0769

.H \$40.00

500972998

# **ASSIGNMENT**

We, CAROLINA CASTELLANOS, of DeForest, Wisconsin, and DANIEL EUGENE DOUCETTE, of DeForest, Wisconsin; for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

# CONTAINER FOR SLICED AND FLUFFED FOOD PRODUCTS

Application No. 10/260,863; filed on September 27, 2002; and in and to all patents and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the rights to claim priority therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to recover damages for infringement. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all of said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

April 22 , 2003 Cardina Cartulanos

Carolina Castellanos

Daniel Eugene Doucette

PATENT REEL: 023287 FRAME: 0770

State of Wisconsin ) ) SS  County of Dane )
County of Dane
I hereby certify that before me at <u>Madison</u> , in the County of <u>Dane</u> and State of <u>Wisconson</u> personally appeared Carolina Castellanos, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
April 22, 2003 Notary Public
State of Wisconsin ) ss County of Dane )
I hereby certify that before me at <u>Mackson</u> , in the County of <u>Nane</u> and State of <u>Wisconsin</u> personally appeared Daniel
Eugene Doucette, personally known by me, who then and there was duly
sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was
duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot
thereof.
April 22, 2003 Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 023287 FRAME: 0771

**RECORDED: 09/25/2009**